

Misc Case 862 of 2023

Order dated 15-7-2024

Record today is fixed for SR and Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira along with a petition praying for issuing summons through Regd Post. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 10-09-2024 for SR and appearance.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Class, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Class, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01187)